Clerk of the Court

## SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

## CRIMINAL DIVISION, FAMILY COURT - (ONLY JUVENILE CASES) AND DOMESTIC VIOLENCE UNIT

|    | Superior Court Case Caption: United States v. Micki Larson-Olson   |                                |  |  |  |
|----|--|--------------------------------|--|--|--|
|    | Superior Court Case No.: 2021 CMD 000454   |                                |  |  |  |
|    | Appoint new counsel:  Yes (If trial counsel seeks appointment for the appeal, counsel must be on the Court of Appeals CJA list and file the required certification.) |                                |  |  |  |
| A. | Notice is given that (person appealing) Micki Larson-Olson is appealing an order/judgment from the   |                                |  |  |  |
|    | ☑ Criminal Division □ Family Court - Juvenile Branch □ Domestic Violence Unit  |                                |  |  |  |
|    | Please check one: ☐ Juvenile ☐ Felony ☐ Misdemeanor ☐ Traffic ☐ D.C. Case ☐ Special Proceedings ☐ Drug Court ☐ Domestic Violence                                     |                                |  |  |  |
|    | Date of entry of judgment or order appealed from (if more than one judgment or order is being appealed, list all): Segmenter 30, 2022                                |                                |  |  |  |
|    | Superior Court Judge: Michael O'Keefe     Description of judgment or order: Guilty Verdict after Jury Trial  |                                |  |  |  |
|    |  |                                |  |  |  |
|    | 5. Has there been any other Notice of Appeal filed in this case? ☐ YES ☐ NO  If so, list the other appeal numbers:   |                                |  |  |  |
|    | 6. List any co-defendants and their Superior Court case number(s): N/A   |                                |  |  |  |
|    | В.   | S Jury trial Sench trial Other |  |  |  |
| C. | Is the defendant currently confined?   YES   NO Defendant's DCDC # 376-303  or Fed#  |                                |  |  |  |
|    | Defendant's current address: DC Jail-CTF 1901 E Street, SE, Washington, DC 20003   |                                |  |  |  |
|    | Was the defendant determined eligible for court-appointed (i.e. CJA) counsel?  ☑ YES ☐ NO  |                                |  |  |  |

(COMPLETE REVERSE SIDE)
Revised 11/09

D. Identify the portions of the transcript needed for appeal, including the date of the proceeding, the name of the court reporter (or an indication that the matter was recorded on tape if no court reporter was present), the courtroom number where the proceeding was held, and the date the transcript was ordered (if the defendant was not determined to be eligible for court-appointed counsel), or when a motion was filed for preparation of the transcript. Attach additional pages if necessary.

| Date of Proceeding/Portion              |                               |   | Reporter/Courtroom No.                          | Date ordered       |  |
|---|-------------------------------|---|---|--------------------|--|
| 9/28/2022 - Openings and Trial          |                               |   | Reporter Hall/Courtnorm 210 Not yet             |                    |  |
| 9/29/2022 - Trisl and Closing Arguments |                               |   | Reporter Hail/Courtroom 210                     | Not yet            |  |
| 9/30/2022 - Sentencing                  |                               |   | Reporter Hall/Courtroom 210                     | Not yet            |  |
|   |                               |   |   |                    |  |
| 0 Ch                                    | eck this box if no tran:      | script is                               | needed for this appeal.                         |                    |  |
| E.                                      | Provide the names an          | d addre:                                | sses of all parties and counsel                 | to be served:      |  |
| For I                                   | efendant/Respondent:          | Micki La                                | arson-Olson, DCDC# 376-303                      |                    |  |
| •                                       |                               | DC Jail - CTF                           |   |                    |  |
|   |                               | 1901 E                                  | Street, SE, Washington, DC 20003                |                    |  |
| For C                                   | vovernment:                   | era 283                                 | ORNEY OFFICE FOR DC.                            |                    |  |
| in Corramical.                          |                               | 601 D STREET, N.W.                      |   |                    |  |
|   |                               | *************************************** | NGTON, D.C. 20530                               |                    |  |
|   |                               |   |   |                    |  |
| ¥.                                      | Person filing appeal:         | 0(                                      | Counsel for Government                          | □ Defendant Pro Se |  |
|   |                               | 8                                       | Counsel for Defendant/Respond                   | dent               |  |
| A                                       | TTACH A COPY OF               |   | ORDER, JUDGMENT OR DO<br>H THIS APPEAL IS TAKE? |                    |  |
| DANIE                                   | ,<br>EL K. DORSEY             |   | 300 Junes                                       | ZA-CA              |  |
| Print                                   | Name of Appellant/Atto        | mey                                     | Signature                                       | Bar No.            |  |
| 400 71                                  | <u>TH ST, NW, WASHINGTON,</u> | D.C. 200                                | 202-347-9000                                    |                    |  |
| Address                                 |                               |   |   | Telephone Number   |  |

<sup>\*</sup> Retained trial counsel must assist appellant in filing for In Forma Pauperis status or ensure that the Criminal Justice Act eligibility procedure has been conducted in the Superior Court (including the Family Court), in order for transcript to be prepared at the government's expense. Trial proceedings are automatically prepared at the government's expense. Appellant must file a Motion for transcript for other proceedings in the Court Reporting and Recording Division Room 5500. For further information, contact the Court Reporting and Recording Division, at (202) 879-1009.

## SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

United States of America JUDGMENT IN A CRIMINAL CASE (Incarceration) Case No. 2021 CMD 000454 MICKI LARSON-OLSON DOB:12/08/1968 PDID No. 750639 DCDC No. THE DEFENDANT HAVING BEEN FOUND GUILTY ON THE FOLLOWING COUNT(S) AS INDICATED BELOW: Count Court Finding Charge 1. Jury Trial Guilty Unlawful Entry - Public Property SENTENCE OF THE COURT Count 1 Unlawful Entry - Public Property Sentenced to 180 day(s) incarceration.. \$50.00 VVCA, VVCA Due Date within 3 months after release The defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the Attorney General to be incarcerated for a total term of 180 DAYS MANDATORY MINIMUM term of applies. Upon release from incarceration, the Defendant shall be on supervised release for a term of: The Court makes the following recommendations to the Bureau of Prisons/Department of Corrections: Total costs in the aggregate amount of \$ 50,00 have been assessed under the Victims of Violent Crime Compensation Act of 1996, and Thave Mave not been paid. Appeal rights given Com Offender Registry Order Issued Advised of right to file a Motion to Suspend Child Support Order Sex Offender Registration Notice Given Donestic violence notice given prohibiting possession/purchase of firearm or amminition Restitution is part of the sentence and judgment pursuant to D.C. Code § 16-711. ○ Voluntary Surrender 9/30/2022 Date MICHAEL O'KEEFE Judge F2-6

Certification by Clerk pursuant to Criminal Rule 32(d)

Badge#:

Signature:

9/30/22

Printed Name

Received by DUSM:

Erricka Datcher Deputy Clerk

Time:

Date: